

Bank of Queensland Limited ABN 32 009 656 740 100 Skyring Terrace, Newstead 4006 GPO Box 898, Brisbane 4001 Telephone (07) 3212 3333 Facsimile (07) 3212 3409 www.bog.com.au

ASX RELEASE

ST ANDREW'S INSURANCE SALE NOT PROCEEDING

Monday, 10 December 2018: Bank of Queensland Limited (ASX: BOQ) today announced that the agreement to sell St Andrew's Insurance (**St Andrew's**) to Freedom Insurance Group (ASX: FIG) (**Freedom**) has been terminated. The decision to terminate was mutually agreed with Freedom after it became clear that the conditions of the transaction would not be satisfied within the time limits contained in the sale agreement.

Following the termination of the agreement with Freedom, BOQ will continue to assess its strategic options in relation to St Andrew's. In the meantime, St Andrew's continues to be a strongly capitalised business that remains focused on delivering for its customers and corporate partners.

ENDS

For further information please call:

Media:

Tracy Hicks, Head of Corporate Affairs P: 0439 540 960 E: tracy.hicks@boq.com.au

Analysts:

Daniel Ryan, Head of Investor Relations
P: 07 3212 3990 E: daniel.ryan@boq.com.au